OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CACHAR, SILCHAR ORDER DATED 10.09.2024

Seen the leave application submitted by Sri Narayan Upadhyaya, Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Cachar, Silchar and also perused the office note.

Sri Narayan Upadhyaya, Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Cachar, Silchar is granted Casual Leave for 03 (three) days from 11.09.2024 to 13.09.2024 along with Station Leave permission from the morning of 11.09.2024 till the evening of 14.09.2024.

The undersigned will remain in-charge of the Court and Office of Sri Narayan Upadhyaya, Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Cachar, Silchar for the aforementioned period.

Inform all concerned.

District Sessions Judge,

Cachar, Silchar